



100844547

## XVER SHEET **DNLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	<b>* * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Douglas K. Stephens	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Agritec, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Accreting name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Gifes Gino	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1301 McKinney Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77010
Execution Date: September 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	né execution date of the application is:    September 18, 1998   B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta  15/01/1998 and included a specific and a	ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
	☑ Enclosed (Agritec Inc. Check No. 1468 for \$435 \$395 filing fee +\$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account assig.
Street Address: One Riverway, Suite 1560	recording  8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
0.000	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James F. Weiler	F, 4 o.l. September 23, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0456

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, DOUGLAS K. STEPHENS, of Dickinson, Texas, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto AGRITEC, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas and having an office at 1301 McKinney, Houston, Texas 77010, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for the IMPROVEMENT IN

## HIGHLY ACTIVATED CARBON FROM CAUSTIC DIGESTION OF RICE HULL ASH AND METHOD

to be described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof,

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0457 all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 18th day of September , 1998.

Douglas K. Stephens

**RECORDED: 09/23/1998** 

On this  $\frac{18\text{th}}{\text{personally appeared before me, Douglas K. Stephens, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.$ 

Bonny Dilli

Page 2 of 2 Pages

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0458